VeGA 515 SHBX

rv. 2026

v-garden

MODEL

XO5TSHL—CT

NO.25001017




25001017-X51SHL-C1

A Cast A D CastD
No. ID zbozi Nazev Qty| |No. ID zbozi Nazev Qty
A-1 |G3XWO0000000 (Limiting Stopper 1 D-1 |GN213000057 (Deck 1
A-2 [G3320000000 [Foam Pipe 1 D-2 [GM2AWO000010 [Rear Cover Pedestal 1
A-3 |B2011B00000 |Nut 1 D-4 |GM4BCX00000 [Height adjustment plate 1
A-4 |G339X300000 |Cable Fixing Clamp 1 D-5 |[G52E0000000 (Cable Sleeve 1
A-5 |G639XXNNOOO |Cable 1 D-6 |GM21BVZJ010 [Back board 1
A-6 |B1066B06032 |Bolt M6x32 1 D-7 [GM2D1000000 [Washing Linker 1
A-7 |G33K0000000 |Rope Guide ¢6 1 D-8 |B3044W00000 ([Screw 5X16 10
A-8 |[B2011B00000 |Nut M6 1 D-9 [B1066W06032 [Bolt M6X32 1
A-9 |G33H2000000 |Cable Support 1 D-10 |B5004W00000 (Flat Washer 1
A-10 |G333F000072 |Upper Handle ¢22 1 D-11 [B2008WO00000 [Nut M6 1
A-11 |GM3B4000072 |Lower handle ¢22 1 D-12 |GM6M1000000 [Mulching Plug 1
A-12 |B1087W08032 |Bolt M8X35 2 D-13 [GM6J0000000 (Spring 1
A-13 |B2009W00000 |Nut M8 2 D-14 |GM6EO000000 [Rear Cover Shaft 1
A-14 |G33J0000000 |Handle Plug 2 D-15 [GM6B0000010 [Rear cover 1
A-15 |B5019WO00000 |Flat Washer 4 D-16 |GM24G000013 [Front plate 1
A-16 |B1088W08050 |Bolt M8x50 4 D-17 |GM240000073 (Front face 1
A-17 |G33C1100010 |[Knob 4 D-18 |B3036W00000 [Screw 4,2X13 2
A-18 |G339XY90000 |Clutch cabel 1 D-19 [B3023WO00000 [Screw 4,8X15 4
A-19 |G3354N00004 |Brake Lever ¢7.5 1 D-20 [G92J0000000 |supporter 1
A-20 [G3375000001 |Clutch Lever ¢7.5 1 D-21 |[GM2B0000000 [Right Bracket 1
A-21 |G33Q0000113 |Plastic Decoration 1 D-22 |GM2C0000000 (Right Bracket 1
A-22 |G33Q0000110 |Plastic Decoration 1 D-23 |B1036W08015 [Bolt M8X15 4
D-24 |B2007W00000 [Nut M5 2
C Cast C D-25 [GM25A000000 |[Side Discharge Bracket 1
No. ID zbozi Nazev Qty| |D-26 [B1053W05012 (Bolt M5X12 2
C-1 |YC1FYOBO00OO [Engine 1 D-27 [G5260000000 |[Side Discharge Cover Shaft 1
C-2 [B1077W08025 (Bolt M8X25 3 D-28 |GM27A000000 (Spring 1
C-3 |BEO01WO0O0000 (Flat Key 4.775x5%30 1 D-29 [GM28SS00000 (Spring 1
C-4 |G34AWY00000 |Blade adapter 1 D-30 |GM28S000000 ([Cover Plate 1
C-5 |GN23NO000000 (Belt Cover 1 D-31 [GM26B000000 [shaft 1
C-6 [B3044WO00000 |[Screw 5X16 4 D-32 |B9025B00000 [Lock Ring 1
C-7 |G323GNO0O0O0OO [Belt Cover Plate 1 D-33 |GM29A000000 (Side Discharge 1
C-8 |G323HNOOOOO [Belt Cover Plate 1 D-34 |GM280000000 (Side Discharge cover 1
C-9 |[G5510000000 (20" Blade 1
C-10 |G3520000000 (Blade Washer 1
C-11 [B1001B00032 |[Blade Bolt 1
C-12 [B3034B00000 |[Screw 4,2X15 3
C-13 |Y7A1B000013 |Engine Cover 1
C-14 |Y7A1BB00010 |[Engine Cover 1
C-15 [Y28EO000000 |Filtering Net Duct of Fuel| 1
C-16 |Y28K0000000 |Oil Pipe Circlip | 1




CastE

No.

ID zboii

Nazev

Qty

E-1

G4420000013

Height Adjustment Handl

E-2

B1058W06012

Bolt M6X12

E-3

B3044W00000

Screw 5X16

E-4

GM4DL000000

Left shaft sleeve

E-5

GM4DR000000

Right shaft sleeve

E-6

GM49X000300

Rear wheel shaft

E-7

GM450000000

Front wheel shaft

E-8

GM4DFD0O0000

sleeve base

E-9

GM4DFU00000

Fixed plate

E-10

B1116W05050

Bolt M5X50

E-11

GM4AX000000

Spring

E-12

BB0O04WO00000

Split Pin

E-13

B2016W00000

Nut M6

E-14

B6009B00000

Spring Washer

E-15

B2017W00000

Nut M8

E-16

G34ACNX0000

Inner Wheel Cover

E-17

G34LNX00000

10" Wheel

E-18

G24FX000000

7" Wheel

E-19

G34Vv0000073

10" Outer Wheel Cover

E-20

G24R2000073

7" Wheel Cover

E-21

GMA4AJ000000

Spring

E-22

G34AN000000

Pin ¢5

E-23

B9006B00000

Lock Ring 12

E-24

B5033W00000

Flat Washer

E-25

G54AL000000

Left Gear

E-26

G54AM000000

Right Gear

E-27

GMA4AP000000

Gearbox

E-28

BA001B00000

Belt

E-29

GN410000000

connecting rod ¢14

RIRIFR|IFRPIFRINIDINIRINININININIDIPRIR|IRINIAININIPRIRIR|IR]IDIN]E-

CastF

No.

ID zbozi

Nazev

Qty

F-1

GM661200000

Metal Bracket ¢7,5

F-2

B5055W00000

Flat Washer

F-3

B3044W00000

Screw 5X16

F-4

G4661300000

fixed plate

F-5

GM661110010

upper cover

F-6

GM661130013

Handle

F-7

GM661120013

Indicated Board

X46BD001000

Fabric bag

RlR|Rr|RrINM]ON] -




25001017-Y170V

A Cast A G Cast G

No. ID zboizi Nazev Qty No. ID zbozi Nazev Qty
A3-01 | B3034B00000 Screw 4.2x15 3 G-01 | B1053W05012 Bolt M5X12 4
A3-02 | Y7A1B000013 Engine Cover 1 G-02 | Y7150000000 Cylinder Head Cover 1
A3-03 | Y7A1BB00010 Mask trim panel 1 G-03 | Y7130000000 | Gasket of Cyl. Head Cover 1

G-04 | B1044W08045 Bolt M8X45 4
B Cast B G-05 | Y7570000000 Rocker of Valve 2

No. ID zboii Nazev Qty| | G-06 | Y75F0000000 pin 1
B1-01 | B2016W00000 Nut M6 3 G-07 | Y2550000000 | Spring Coil of outlet Valve 2
B1-02 | Y7A20000000 Recoil start 1 G-08 | Y3540000000 Spring of Valve 2

G-09 | BCO11H00000 Oil Seal 2
C Cast C G-10 | Y8110000000 Cylinder Head Assy 1

No. ID zboiZi Nazev Qty| | G-11 | Y8520000000 Valve 2

C5-01 | Y7A3B000010 Blower Housing 1 G-12 | Y8120000000 Seal Gasket 1
G-13 | Y75C0000000 | Guide Board of Handspike | 2
D CastD G-14 | Y75B0000000 Tappet 2

No. ID zbozi Nazev Qty| | G-15 | Y8510000000 Camshaft Assy 1
D1-01 | B2015W00000 Nut M14x1.5 1
D1-02 | Y2A50000000 Start-up Hub 1 H Cast H
D1-03 | Y7A60000000 Fan 1 No. ID zbozi Nazev Qty
D1-04 | Y2A70000000 Bolt | 1 H1-01| B4002W06092 Bolt M6X92 2
D1-05 | B1064W06025 Bolt M6x25 1 H1-02| Y7810000000 | Paper Gasket of Inlet Pipe 1
D1-06 | Y7B30000000 Spark plug 1 H1-03| Y7820000000 Air Inlet Pipe 1
D1-07 | Y7B20000000 Ignition $150 1 H1-04| Y783N000000 | Paper Gasket of Carburetor | 1
D1-08 | Y7B10000000 Flywheel 1 H1-05| Y7840000000 Gasket 1
D1-09 | Y7A3D000000 Back plate 1 H1-06| Y78A0000000 Exhuast Pipe 1
D1-10 | B1061W06018 Bolt M6X18 2 H1-07 | B2012W00000 Nut M6 2

H1-08 | Y7880000000 Foam Filter Element 1
E CastE H1-09( Y7860000000 Air Filter Upper Cover 1

No. ID zboii Nazev Qty| | H1-10| Y28P0000050 Primer 1
E1-01 | Y7710000000 Brake Assy 1 H1-11| Y28R0000000 Circlip 2
E1-02 | B1053W05012 Bolt M5X12 2 H1-12| Y28Q0000000 Primer $3.5x¢$6.5 1
E1-03 | B1114W05018 Bolt M5X18 1 H1-13 | Y885A000000 Carburetor 1
E1-04 | Y7A80000000 Bolt Il 2 H1-14| Y787P000000 Air Filter Pedestal 1

F Cast F J Cast )

No. ID zboizi Nazev Qty No. ID zboii Nazev Qty
F1-01 | B1052W05010 Bolt M5X10 3 J-01 | Y7330000000 Lubricating Gauge 1
F1-02 | Y8920000000 Muffler cover 1 J-02 | BD0O08B00000 "o" Ring $20*$2.3 1
F1-03 | BIX65W06030 Bolt M6X30 2 J-03 | Y7320000000 Lubricating Pipe Assy 1
F1-04 | Y8910000000 Muffler assembly 1 J-04 | B3012W00000 Screw 2
F1-05 | Y7930000000 Gasket of Muffler 1 J-05 | BDO02H00000 "O" Ring $21*¢2.3 1
F1-06 | Y8940000000 Muffler bushing 2




K Cast K P Cast P
No. ID zboizi Nazev Qty No. ID zbozi Nazev Qty
K-01 | Y821NO0O0O0000 Crankcase 1 P1-01| Y76B0000000 Handspike of Valve 1
K-02 | BCO13H00000 Oil Seal 22x41.25x7 1 P1-02 [ Y76C0000000 Spring of Valve 1
K-03 | Y7660000000 Speed Reg. Spindle 1 P1-03 [ B1085W06023 Bolt M6X23 1
K-04 | B5026W00000 Flat Washer 1 P1-04  Y1680000000 Speed Regulator Rocker 1
K-05 | BCO06B0O0000 Oil Seal 6x11x4 1 P1-05 | B2012W00000 Nut M6 1
K-06 | Y2670000000 Springness Split Pin 1 P1-06 | B1058W06012 Bolt M6x12 2
K-07 | Y7230000000 Valve Element 1 P1-07| Y769A000000 Plate 1
K-08 | B3081W00000 Screw M4x6 1 P1-08 | Y76AY000000 Spring 1
K-09 | Y7240000000 | Gasket of Respirator Cover | 1
K-10 | Y7250000000 Respirator Cover Plate 1 Q CastQ
K-11 | B3080W00000 Screw M4x10 3 No. ID zbozi Nazev Qty
K-12 | Y2260000000 Locating Pin 2 Q-01 | Y28H0000000 Fuel Tank Cap 1
Q-02 | Y28F0000000 Seal Gasket of FT Cap 1
L Cast L Q-03 | Y28T0000000 Connecting Rope 1
No. ID zbozi Nazev Qty| | Q-04 | Y78D0000000 Fuel Tank 1
L-01 | Y5430000000 Piston Ring | $70 1 Q-05 [ B1065W06030 Bolt M6x30 1
L-02 | Y5440000000 Piston Ring Il $70 1 Q-06 | B60O0O5W00000 Spring washer 1
L-03 | Y5450000000 Scraper Ring $70 2 Q-07 | B5027B00000 Washer 2
L-04 | Y5460000000 Bushing Ring $70 1 Q-08 | B1063W06022 Bolt M6x22 1
L-05 | Y842N000000 Piston 1 Q-09 | Y7850000000 Gasket 2
L-06 | Y7490000000 Spring 2 Q-10 | B2008W00000 Nut M6 1
L-07 | Y7480000000 Piston Pin 1 Q-11 | Y28J0000000 Qil Pipe 1
L-08 | Y7470000000 Connecting Rod Assy 1 Q-12 | Y28L0O000000 Oil Pipe Circlip Il 1
Q-13 | Y28U0000000 Oil Pipe Fixing Clip 1
M Cast M Q-14 | Y28E0000000 Filtering Net Duct of Fuel 1
No. ID zboizi Nazev Qty| | Q-15 | Y28K0000000 Qil Pipe Circlip | 1
M1-01| Y841L000000 Crankshaft 1 Q-16 | Y2220000000 Lubricate Filtering Net 1
M1-02| Y34A0000000 Gasket of Gear 1
N CastN
No. ID zboii Nazev Qty
N-01 | Y7360000000 Locating Pin of Crankcase 2
N-02 | Y7350000000 Gasket of Crankcase 1
N-03 | B5027B00000 Washer 2
N-04 | Y7620000000 Circlip of Gear shaft 1
N-05 | Y7610000000 Gear Shaft Assy 1
N-06 | Y7640000000 Sliding Sleeve 1
N-07 | Y2650000000 | Gear Shaft Hold-down Plate | 1
N-08 | B1058W06012 Bolt M6x12 1
N-09 | Y7310000000 Crankcase Cover 1
N-10 | BIX65W06030 Bolt M6x30 7
N-11 | BCOO8H0O0000 Oil Seal 25x40x7 1




